
 
 

IMAS Review Board Members as at March 2013 
 

Category # Name Country/Organization Date Joined Email Telephone 

Chair (as of Oct-2011) 1 Paul Heslop UNMAS January-07 paulh@un.org 

1 (212) 457 1742 
1 (646) 288 9991 

Donor 

2 Dennis 
Hadrick USA June-12 hadrickdf@state.gov 

1 (202) 663 0111 
1 (202) 374 8853 

3 Ian Mansfield MASG Jan 2013 ian.w.mansfield@gmail.com  
 

     
 
 

Commercial 
4 Dan Bowen RONCO January-11 dbowen@roncowash.com 

1 (202) 785 2791 
1 (202) 247 1425 

5 Dave 
McDonnell Olive Group April-09 dmcdonnell@olivegroup.com  +971 (0)56 6833714 

+971 (0)4 3751633 

National 

6 Prum 
Sophamonkol Cambodia January-11 sophakmonkol@cmaa.gov.kh  855 23 855 941 

7 Davor Laura Croatia January-04 devor.laura@hcr.hr 

385 44 554 102 
385 91 4035 790 

      

8 Sediq Rashid Afghanistan January-09 mohammad.sediq@macca.org.af  93 705 966 400 
       

National/NGO/Operator 
9 Siraj Barzani IKMAA/Iraq January-11 siraj.barzani@krg.org 964 750 445 4558 

10 Pablo Parra PAICMA/Colombia January-11 pabloparra@presidencia.gov.co 

57 (1) 596 0490 
57 (316) 831 9646 

INGO 11 Roger N. 
Fasth DDG March - 12 roger.fasth@drc.dk  

12 Mark 
Thompson MAG March - 12 Mark.Thompson@maginternational.org   

13 Havard Bach NPA October - 12 hbach@npaid.org  33 450413936 
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14 Philippe 
Houliat HI Federation January-11 houliat@pt.lu 352 691 966 976 

15 Guy 
Willoughby HALO January-05 halodirector@halotrust.org 44 1848 33 1100 

UN 16 Tim Horner UNDP October-11 timothy.horner@undp.org   
17 Sharif Baaser UNICEF Jan-13 sbaaser@unicef.org  212-326-7208 
18 Lou Luff UNOPS October-11 loul@unops.org   

Military 19 Guy De 
Decker Military January-10 guy.dedecker@mil.be 

32 (2) 701 1918 
32 475 52 7828 

Demining School 
20 Bernard 

Thomas CNDH January-13 bthomas49@gmail.com  
 
 

     
 
 

Non Affiliated 
21 Phil Bean Independent April-07 beanphil1@yahoo.co.uk 

856 21 414 463 
856 20 2013 929 

     
 
 

Observer 
22 Ben Lark ICRC July-05 blark.gva@icrc.org 

41 (0) 22 730 2902 
41 (0) 79 244 6428 

23 Magnus 
Bengtsson MSB January-11 magnus.bengtsson@msb.se 

46 (0) 10 240 5459 
46 (0) 72 734 6099 

Secretary 24 Faiz Paktian GICHD October-06 f.paktian@gichd.org 

41 (0) 22 906 1687 

41 (0) 79 746 5260 
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